

Borosil Glass Works Limited CIN : L999999MH1962PLC012538 Registered & Corporate Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India. T +91 22 6740 6300

W www.borosil.com

October 24, 2019

The DCS- CRD	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,	Bandra (East),
Dalal Street,	Mumbai – 400 051
Mumbai – 400 001	

Dear Sir /Madam,

Scrip Code : 502219 Symbol : BOROSIL Series : EQ

Sub: Company Scheme Petition (CSP) No. 2018 of 2019 : Publication in Newspapers of date fixed for hearing of the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement

This is in continuation of our letter dated 17th October, 2019 in the matter of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement amongst Vyline Glass Works Limited, Fennel Investment and Finance Private Limited, Gujarat Borosil Limited, Borosil Glass Works Limited and Borosil Limited (Formerly known as Hopewell Tableware Limited) and their respective shareholders.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the notices published on October 24, 2019 in the newspapers namely Business Standard (Mumbai and Pune edition) in English language and Navshakti (Mumbai edition) in Marathi language.

These notices are also being uploaded on website of the Company www.borosil.com.

Yours faithfully, For **Borosil Glass Works Limited**

Manoj Dere General Manager – Secretarial

Business Standard MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2019

BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED CIN : L999999MH1962PLC012538

CIN: L99999MH1962PLc012030 Regd. Office: 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. Tel.No. (022) 67406300 Fax No. (022) 67406514 Website : www.borosil.com E-mail : borosil@borosil.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH, AT MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 2018 OF 2019

IN

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2018 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 AND

In the matter of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and In the matter of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement between Vyline Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company 1' or 'VGWL') and Fennel Investment and Finance Private Limited ('the Transferor Company 2' or 'FIFPL') and Gujarat Borosil Limited ('the Transferor Company 3' or 'GBL') and Borosil Glass Works Limited ('the Transferee Company' or 'the Demerged Company' or 'BGWL') and Borosil Limited ('the Resulting Company' or 'BL') and their respective Shareholders ('Scheme) Shareholders ('Scheme')

BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered address at 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 051, IndiaThe Transferee / the Demerged Company / **Fourth Petitioner**

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for an order sanctioning the Composite Scheme of Arnalgamation and Arrangement between Vyline Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company 1' or 'VGWL') and Fennel Investment and Finance Private Limited ('the Transferor Company 2' or 'FIFL') and Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company' or 'the Demerged Company' or 'BGWL') and Borosii Limited ('the Transferee Company' or 'BL') and their Respective Shareholders ('the Scheme' or 'this Scheme') was presented by **BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED** / the Petitioner Company on 28[°] day of May, 2019 and vide order dated 30[°] day of September, 2019, the said petition is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on 21[°] day of November, 2019. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petitioners' advocate, an otice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his/ her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affdax't

seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same Dated this 23rd day of October, 2019.

For Hemant Sethi & Co

Sd/-Advocates for the Petitioner 1602 Nav Parmanu, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071 BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED CIN : L999999MH1962PLC012538

Regd. Office: 1101. Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. Tel.No. (022) 67406300 Fax No. (022) 67406514 Website : www.borosil.com E-mail : borosil@borosil.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH, AT MUMBAI

COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 2018 OF 2019

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2018

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

AND

In the matter of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement between Vyline Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company 1' or 'VGWL') and Fennel Investment and Finance Private Limited ('the Transferor Company 2' or 'FIFPL') and Gujarat Borosil Limited ('the Transferor Company 3' or 'GBL') and Borosil Glass Works Limited ('the Transferee Company' or 'the Demerged Company' or 'BGWL') and Borosil Limited ('the Resulting Company' or 'BL') and their respective Shareholders ('Scheme')

BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered address at 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra -400 051, IndiaThe Transferee / the Demerged Company / Fourth Petitioner

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for an order sanctioning the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement between Vyline Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company 1' or 'VGWL') and Fennel Investment and Finance Private Limited ('the Transferor Company 2' or 'FIFPL') and Gujarat Borosil Limited ('the Transferor Company 3' or 'GBL') and Borosil Glass Works Limited ('the Transferor Company 3' or 'BL') and Borosil Glass Works Limited ('the Transferee Company' or 'the Demerged Company' or 'BGWL') and Borosil Limited ('the Resulting Company' or 'BL') and their Respective Shareholders ('the Scheme' or 'this Scheme') was presented by BOROSIL GLASS WORKS LIMITED / the Petitioner Company on 28" day of May, 2019 and vide order dated 30" day of September, 2019, the said petition is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on 21" day of November, 2019.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioners' advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her alfidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 23" day of October, 2019.

By siness Standard

For Hemant Sethi & Co Sd/-Advocates for the Petitioner 1602 Nav Parmanu, Behind Amar Cinema, Chembur, Mumbal - 400 071

, Pune - Thursday, 24th October 2019

